UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 1 2:5%
DISTRICT OF NEW MEXICO GH?'
SEP 24
Inre: RO
Unitag goge » B80x
FURR’S SUPERMARKETS, INC., Abutargq UDRy Coy
Case No. 7-01-10779 SA Meig
Chapter 7
Debtor.

DAVIS & PIERCE, P.C.’S ALLOCATION STATEMENT AND
EXCLUDED FEE STATEMENT SUBMITTED PURSUANT TO
ORDER ADOPTING CARVE-OUT PROCEDURES

Davis & Pierce, P.C. (“D&P”) submits this Allocation Statement and Excluded
Fee Statement pursuant to the Order Adopting Carve-Out Procedure, Setting Deadlines,
and Granting Other Relief, entered on August 22, 2002 (the “Carve-Out Procedure
Order™).

Capitalized terms, not otherwise defined, have the meanings ascribed to them in
Exhibit “A” to the Carve-Out Procedure Order.

A. Allocation Statement

D&P claims that the following amounts are payable to it from each of the Carve-
Outs identified below (to the extent of D&P’s share of each Carve-Out):

1. Pre-Closing Carve Qut. D&P claims that its unpaid claim for

compensation for services rendered and costs incurred during the Pre-Closing Period, and
gross receipts tax thereon, in the amount of $67,284.08, is payable to D&P from the Pre-
Closing Carve-Out (to the extent of D&P’s share of Pre-Closing Carve-Out). The
numbers necessary for the Carve-Out calculations for net payment are reflected on
Exhibit “1”. The Court granted final approval of this compensation as a chapter 11
administrative claim against the estate by the Order Allowing Attorneys Fees, Costs and

Applicable Taxes for First and Second Applications of Davis & Pierce, P.C. for

Np



Compensation as Counsel for the Unsecured Creditors’ Committee entered on January
25, 2002.

2. Post-Closing Carve Qut. D&P claims that its unpaid claim for

compensation for services rendered and costs incurred, during the Post-Closing Period
but prior to conversion of the chapter 11 case to a case under chapter 7, and gross receipts
tax thereon, in the amount of $32,811.96 is payable to D&P from the Post-Closing Carve-
Out (to the extent of D&P’s share of the Post-Closing Carve-Out). The Court granted
approval of this compensation as a chapter 11 administrative claim against the estate up
to November 1, 2001. The remainder is applied for approval in the Final Fee
Application.

3. Court Approval of Compensation to D&P, and Payment Status.

D&P’s total approved compensation, the amounts the Debtor in Possession paid D&P,
and the amount of the credit D&P gave the Debtor in Possession is set out on Exhibit “1”.

B. Excluded Fee Statement

D&P states that it believes and asserts that none of the fees, costs or gross receipts
tax it charged the Debtor in Possession are Excluded Fees. Paragraph A(3) above sets
forth the amount of D&P’s total approved compensation, the amount the Debtor in
Possession paid D&P, and the amount of the credit D&P gave the Debtor in Possession,
during the Pre-Closing Period and during the Post-Closing Period but prior to conversion
of the chapter 11 case to a case under chapter 7. D&P believes the reduction of 15%

imposed by the Court, plus additional voluntary reduction by D&P is more than adequate

to account for time billed that might otherwise be excluded from the Carve-Outs.



C. Post Conversion Services Statement
D&P claims compensation for services rendered after conversion of the chapter
11 case to a case under chapter 7 in the amount of $13,239.27. The amounts are detailed

in the D& P Final Fee Application filed on September 24, 2002.

Respectfully submitted,

DAVIS & PIERCE, P.C.

William F. Davis, E<q.
PO Box 6

Albuquerque, NM 87103
PH # (505) 243-6129
FX #(505) 247-3185

This certifies that on September 24, 2002

a copy of the foregoing Statement was served
by first class United States mail on the persons
listed on Exhibit A hereto at the addresses
shown thereon.

William F. Davis, E



DAVIS & PIERCE, P.C. CARVE OUT CALCULATION

PRE-CLOSING POST-CLOSING AFTER-CONVERSION TOTAL
02/08/01 - 081/01  09/01/01 - 12M18/01  12/19/01 - 09/24/02

FEES: 197.977.50 83,9086.50 12,512.00 274,396.00
COSTS: 7.770.68 2,747.17 0.00 10,517.85
TAXES: 11,507 .45 3,714.35 727.27 15,949.27
TOTAL REQUESTED: 217.255.63 70,388.22 13,.239.27 300,863.12
ADJUSTMENT PER COURT: -32,588.34 7.558.26 13,239.27 - -26,905.33
TOTAL APPROVED: 184,667.29 82,811.96 0.00 247 AT9.25
AMOUNT PAID: 117,383,214 30,000.00 0.00 147,383.21
AMOUNT OWED: §7,284.08 32,811.9¢ 13,230.27 113,335.31

*NOTE: APPLIED FOR BUT
NOT YET APPROVED

EY)




Mark C. Walker

Mounee Graan, Myers. Sati
& Galarzan

P.O. Box 1977

10 N, Stanton

Suitz 1700

El Paso. TX 79901-1443

James Pleasant

Gardere, Wynne & Sewell,
LLP

3000 Thanksgiving Tower
1601 Elm Street

Dailas, TX 73201-4761

Linda Aikin
530B Harkle Road
Santa Fe, NM 87503

Daniel Porter

Hurley, Toevs, Stvles,
Hamblin & Panter. P.C.
4155 Montgomery Blvd, NE
Albuquerque. NV 87109

Laura M, Franze

Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer
& Feid

170 Pacific Avenue

Suire 3100

Dallas. TX 73201-4673

James Reist

Kraehbiel, Bannerman & Williams

6400 Uptown Blvd. NE
Suite 200W
Albuquerque, NM 87110

Kimberly A, Nunley

Arthur Andersen

6301 Americas Parkways, NE
Suite 400

Albugquergue, NAT 87110

Skadaden. Aps. Slate.

Megvher & Flom LLP

Richund Levin

Su seath Grand Avenue. Sutte 32040
Los Anseles, Calitomia Yun71-3144

Ron E. Andarola

Assistant [0S, Trustes

P.0). Box ous

Albaquergue, New Mexeo 8703

Paul Fish. Esq.

Maodrail, Sperling, Roehl. Harris & Sisk
PA

500 Fourth Street. NW., Suite 1004
Albuquerque, N.NM. S7103-2168

Rachel Kefauver

Sage Accounting

1720 Louisiana Blvd., NE
Albuguerque, NM S7110

Bruce Mallott

Mevners & Co.

S0 AMarquette Ave. NW
Albuguergque, NM 87102

Willtam F. Davis

Davis & Picree, PC

PO Box 6

201 Broadway Blvd., SE
Albuquerque. NM 87103-0000

Jennie D. Behles
400 Gold Ave,, SW, 400
Albuquerque. NM 87[03-0849

Pavid 5. Heller

Lathern & Watkins
Scars Tower. Suite 5300
233 South Wacker Drive
Chicago. 1. 60606



Wiiiiam Cohen
Pepper Han:lton LLP

100 Renaissance Center, 36™ Floor

Detrott, Michigan 43243-1 137

Jack Leone

Sitrick & Co.

{840 Century Park East
Suite SO0

Los Angeles, CA 90067

Mormeau Sobeco
4443 Corporate Drive, 2124
West Des Moines, lowa 30266

Towers Pernin
12377 Merit Dove, Sutte 1200
Dallas, TN 75251-3234

Chris Abbott
PriceWaterhouse Coopers
2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 400
Dallas, TX 75201

Anthony D. Forcumm

Deloitte & Touche

2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 1600
Dallas, TX 75201

Brad Dietz

PJ Solomon Co.

767 5% Avenuc

26" Floor

New York, NY 10133

Randall Lambert
Chanin & Associates
Chanin Capital Partners
330 Madison Avenue
11" Floor

New York. NY 10017

Ron Silverman

Bingham Dana

399 Parl Avenue

New York. NY [0022-4689

Michae! Li

Buker & Bots
2001 Ross Avenuz
Dailas, TX 73211

Lot R, Fiiz

Well. Gotshal & Menges ILLP
707 Firth Avenue

New York, NY 10133

Ronert H. Jacobvitz,

Jacobvitz, Thuma & Walker, P.C.
300 Marquette N WL, Swite 630
Albuguerque, NM ST 102



	D:\BatchScan\ReleasedImages\01-10779+1865+2002-09-24.TIF
	image 1 of 6
	image 2 of 6
	image 3 of 6
	image 4 of 6
	image 5 of 6
	image 6 of 6


